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Alaska 
State DOT 
Ocie Adams 
MMS Project Manager 
ocie.adams@alaska.gov 
907-465-6940 

FHWA 
Al Fletcher 
Safety/Operations Engineer 
Al.fletcher@fhwa.dot.gov 
(907) 586-7245 

 

Arizona 
State DOT 
Dallas Hammit 
Deputy State Engineer, 
dhammit@azdot.gov 
(602)712-4131 

FHWA 
Georgi Jasenovec 
Community Planner 
georgi.jasenovec@dot.gov 
(602) 382-8978 

 

Arkansas 
State DOT 
Lorie Tudor 
Ass't Chief Engineer 
lorie.tudor@arkansashighways.com 
507-569-2241 

FHWA 
Gary DalPorto 
Planning & Research Engineer 
gary.dalporto@fhwa.dot.gov 
(501) 324-6441 

 

California 
State DOT 
Coco Briseno 
Division Chief, Transportation Systems Information 
Coco.Briseno@dot.ca.gov 
(916) 654-6228 

FHWA 
Steve Healow 
Asset Management and Pavement Engineer 
steve.healow@fhwa.dot.gov 
916-498-5849 

 

Colorado 
State DOT 
Scott Richrath 
Performance & Policy Analysis 
Scott.richrath@dot.state.co.us 
303-757-9793 

FHWA 
Randy Jensen 
Program Delivery Team Leader 
Randy.Jensen@dot.gov 
(720) 963-3031 

 

Connecticut 
State DOT 
Colleen A. Kissane 
Asset Management Bureau of Policy and Planning 
Colleen.Kissane@po.state.ct.us 
860-594-2132 

FHWA 
Eloise Powell 
Program Manager for Planning, Research and 
Environment 
eloise.powell@fhwa.dot.gov 
(860) 659-6703 

 

Delaware 
State DOT 
S. Curt Cole 
Business Manager for Maintenance and Operations 
curt.cole@state.de.us 
302-760-2514 

FHWA 
Azmat Hussain 
Team Leader, Technology Services 
Azmat.hussain@dot.gov 
(410) 779-7161 
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Florida 
State DOT 
Tim Lattner 
Director, Office of Maintenance 
Tim.lattner@dot.state.fl.us 
(850)410-5757 

FHWA 
Marvin Williams 
Major Projects Engineer 
Marvin.Williams@dot.gov 
850-553-2241 

 

Georgia 
State DOT 
Angela Alexander 
Director, Organization Performance Management 
aalexander@dot.ga.gov 
(404)631-1987 

FHWA 
Edward Parker 
Technology Applications Team Leader 
Edward.Parker@fhwa.dot.gov 
404-562-3643 

 

Hawaii 
State DOT 
Gerald Dang 
Administrative Services Officer 
gerald.dang@hawaii.gov 
808-587-2218 

FHWA 
Pat Phung 
Transportation Engineer 
pat.phung@fhwa.dot.gov 
(808) 541-2700 

 

Idaho 
State DOT 
Tom Cole 
Chief Engineer 
Tom.Cole@itd.idaho.gov 
208-334-8802 

FHWA 
Kyle Holman 
FHWA Idaho Division 
Kyle.Holman@dot.gov 
208-334-9180 

 

Illinois 
State DOT 
Dick Smith 
Director of Planning & Programming 
Dick.Smith2@illinois.gov 
217-782-2151 

FHWA 
Brian Pfeifer 
Asset Management Program Specialist 
brian.pfeifer@fhwa.dot.gov 
(217) 492-4281 

 

Indiana 
State DOT 
Brad Steckler 
Director-Asset Management 
BSTECKLER@indot.IN.gov 
317-232-5137 

FHWA 
Daniel Keefer 
Asset Management Coordinator 
daniel.keefer@dot.gov 
317-226-7478 

 

Iowa 
State DOT 
John Selmer 
Director Statewide Operations 
john.selmer@dot.iowa.gov 
(515)509-5897 

FHWA 
Tracy Troutner 
Transportation Planner 
Tracy.Troutner@dot.gov 
(515)233-7305 
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Kentucky 
State DOT 
Nancy Albright 
Director, Division of Maintenance 
Nancy.Albright@ky.gov 
(502)564-4556 

FHWA 
Mary Murray 
Transportation Engineer 
Mary.Murray@fhwa.dot.gov 
(502) 223.6745 

 

Louisiana 
State DOT 
Michael Bridges 
Undersecretary, Office of Management and 
Finance 
MichaelBridges@dotd.louisiana.gov 
(225)379-1270 

FHWA 
Jamie Setze 
Planning Engineer 
JAMIE.SETZE@FHWA.DOT.GOV 
225-757-7623 

 

Maine 
State DOT 
Jerry Casey 
Transportation Infrastructure Management 
Jerry.Casey@maine.gov 
207-624-3344 

FHWA 
Jeff McEwen 
Senior Transportation Engineer 
Jeff.McEwen@dot.gov 

 

Maryland 
State DOT 
Gregory Salter 
Director, Office of Planning and Preliminary 
Engineering 
gslater@sha.state.md.us 
(410)545-0412 

FHWA 
Azmat Hussain 
Team Leader Technology Services 
azmat.hussain@dot.gov 
(410) 779-7161 

 

Massachusetts 
State DOT 
Adriel Galvin 
Supervisor of Asset Systems Development 
adriel.galvin@state.ma.us 
617-973-8063 

FHWA 
Gregory J. Doyle 
Construction Quality Engineer 
Gregory.j.doyle@fhwa.dot.gov 
(617) 494-3279 

 

Michigan 
State DOT 
Bill Tansil 
Administrator, Asset Management Division 
CTansilw@michigan.gov 
(517) 335-2639 

FHWA 
Robert Conway 
Pavement and Materials Engineer 
Robert.j.conway@fhwa.dot.gov 
(517) 702-1842 

 

Minnesota 
State DOT 
Cassandra Isackson 
cassandra.isackson@dot.state.mn.us 
(651)366-3882 

FHWA 
Bill Lohr 
William.Lohr@DOT.GOV 
(651) 291-6119 
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Missouri 
State DOT 
Brian Reagan 
System Analysis Engineer 
Brian.Reagan@modot.mo.gov 
573-526-2675 

FHWA 
Brad McMahon 
Planning/ROW Team Leader 
bradley.mcmahon@fhwa.dot.gov 
573-638-2609 

 

Montana 
State DOT 
Lynn Zanto 
Administrator, Rail, Transit and Planning 
lzanto@mt.gov 
(406)444-3445 

FHWA 
Mark Zitzka 
Pavement and Materials Engineer 
mark.zitzka@fhwa.dot.gov 
406-449-5303 x234 

 

Nebraska 
State DOT 
Tom Sands 
Operations Manager 
tsands@dor.state.ne.us 
(402) 479-4542 

FHWA 
Kirk Fredrichs 
Operations Team Manager 
Kirk.Fredrichs@fhwa.dot.gov 
(402) 437-5971 

 

Nevada 
State DOT 
Anita Bush 
Chief, Maintenance and Asset Management 
Engineer 
abush@dot.state.nv.us 
(775) 888-7050 

FHWA 
Iyad Alattar 
Transportation Engineer 
iyad.alattar@dot.gov 
(775) 687-1206 

 

New Hampshire 
State DOT 
Lyle (Butch) Knowlton 
Director of Operations 
lknowlton@dot.state.nh.us 
603-271-1697 

FHWA 
Karim Naji 
Division Bridge Engineer 
Karim.Naji@dot.gov 
603-410-4856 

 

New Jersey 
State DOT 
David Kuhn 
Assistant Commissioner of Capital Investment, 
Planning and Grant Administration 
David.Kuhn@dot.state.nj.us 
(609) 530-5228 

FHWA 
Lawrence Cullari 
Director, Planning and Program Operations 
lawrence.cullari@fhwa.dot.gov 
609-637-4211 

 

New Mexico 
State DOT 
Dennis Ortiz 
Dennis.ortiz@state.nm.us 
505-827-5498 

FHWA 
Steve Von Stein 
Pavement Engineer 
steven.von.stein@fhwa.dot.gov 
505-820-2028 
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North Carolina 
State DOT 
Jennifer Brandenburg 
State Road Maintenance Engineer 
JBrandenburg@ncdot.gov 
919-733-3725 

FHWA 

 

North Dakota 
State DOT 
Scott Zainhofsky, PE 
Planning/Asset Management Engineer 
Szainhofsky@nd.gov 
(701)328-2642 

FHWA 

 

Ohio 
State DOT FHWA 

 

Oklahoma 
State DOT 
John Bowman, PE 
Planning and Research Division  Engineer 
jbowman@odot.org 
405-521-1447 

FHWA 
Robert Rodriguez 
Engineering Operations Team Leader 
Robert.Rodriguez@dot.gov 
(405)254-3330 

 

Oregon 
State DOT 
Mark Wills 
Asset Management Integration Manager 
mark.l.wills@odot.state.or.us 
503-986-4232 

FHWA 
Satvinder Sandhu 
Senior Transportation Planner 
satvinder.sandhu@fhwa.dot.gov 
(503) 399-5749 

 

Pennsylvania 
State DOT 
Melissa Batula 
P.E. Chief, Asset Management Division 
mbatula@pa.gov 
(717)772-4568 

FHWA 
Mike Herron 
Director of Technical Services 
Mike.herron@dot.gov 
717-221-3759 

 

Puerto Rico 
State DOT 
Iris M. Borges 
Acting Deputy Executive Director 
iborges@dtop.gov.pr 
787-721-8787 

FHWA 
Eddie Rivera 
Engineering Team Leader 
eddie.rivera@dot.gov 
787-766-5600 (ext. 230) 

 

South Carolina 
State DOT 
Carl Chase, Jr. 
Assets Manager 
chasec@scdot.org 
(803)737-1960 

FHWA 
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South Dakota 
State DOT 
Joel Jundt 
Director of Planning & Engineering 
joel.jundt@state.sd.us 
(605)773-5105 

FHWA 
Brett Hestdalen 
Pavement & Materials Engineer 
Brett.Hestdalen@fhwa.dot.gov 
(605) 224-7326 Ext. 3035 

 

Tennessee 
State DOT 
Neal Ham 
Director of Finance 
neal.ham@tn.gov 
(615)741-2261 

FHWA 
John Steele 
Pavement and Material Engineer 
John.Steele@fhwa.dot.gov 
(615) 781-5777 

 

Texas 
State DOT 
Zane Webb 
Director, Maintenance Division 
zwebb@dot.state.tx.us 
512-416-2448 

FHWA 
Darrin Grenfell 
FHWA Texas Division Office Pavement Engineer 
darrin.grenfell@fhwa.dot.gov 
(512) 536-5922) 

 

Utah 
State DOT 
Stan Burns, P.E. 
Director of Asset Management 
sburns@utah.gov 
(801) 965-4150 

FHWA 
Arlene Kocher 
Assistant Division Administrator 
Arlene.Kocher@dot.gov 
(801) 963-0182 

 

Vermont 
State DOT 
Rich Tetreault 
Director of Program Development/Chief Engineer 
Richard.Tetreault@state.vt.us 
(802)828-2757 

FHWA 
Nelson Hoffman 
Special Programs Analyst 
Nelson.Hoffman@fhwa.dot.gov 
(802) 828-4568 

 

Virginia 
State DOT 
Robert Prezioso, P.E. 
Acting Asset Mgt. Director, Asset Management 
Division 
Robert.Prezioso@VDOT.Virginia.gov 
804-662-7371 

FHWA 
Lorenzo Casanova 
Programs and Technology Engr. 
Lorenzo.Casanova@dot.gov 
(804) 775-3362 

 

West Virginia 
State DOT 
Jim Hash 
Acting Finance Director 
Jim.B.Hash@wv.gov 
(304) 558-2841 

FHWA 
Ron Krofcheck 
Corridor Management Engineer 
ronald.krofcheck@fhwa.dot.gov 
304-347-5435 
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Wisconsin 
State DOT 
Mark J. Wolfgram, Ph.D. 
Administrator, Division of Transportation 
Investment Management 
mark.wolfgram@dot.state.wi.us 
(608) 266-5791 

FHWA 
Dwight McComb 
Planning & Program Development Engineer 
dwight.mccomb@fhwa.dot.gov 
(608) 829-7518 

 

Wyoming 
State DOT 
Martin Kidner 
Asset Manager 
martin.kidner@dot.state.wy.us 
307-777-4766 

FHWA 
Mark Boushele 
Pavement/Structures Engineer 
mark.boushele@dot.gov 
(307) 771-2947) 

 
 
 
 


